CANCELLED

July 1, 2012

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KY.P.S.C. Electric No. 2 Original Sheet No. 117 Page 1 of 1

PAYMENT PLUS

APPLICABILITY

Available to low income residential customers in the Company's electric service area.

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

The Payment Plus is part of Duke Energy Kentucky's portfolio of programs offered through Rider Demand Side Management Program (Rider DSM) and recovered through the Company's Rider DSMR (Demand Side Management Rate).

Payment Plus provides energy efficiency and budget counseling to help customers understand how to control their energy usage and how to manage their household bills. Participants are also encouraged to participate in the Residential Conservation and Energy Education program to increase the energy efficiency in customers' homes. Bill assistance credits are provided to customers upon completion of each component of Payment Plus.

Participants are not eligible for payments under any other Duke Energy Kentucky Energy Efficiency Programs for the same energy efficiency measure provided under this program.

PAYMENT

To provide an incentive for customers to enroll in Payment Plus, bill assistance is available to help customers gain control of their bills. The credits are as follows:

- 1. \$200 for participating in the EE counseling.
- 2. \$150 for participating in the budgeting counseling.

3. \$150 for participating in the Residential Conservation and Energy Education program if enrolled in Payment Plus.

SERVICE REGULATIONS

The provisions contained in this tariff sheet do not supersede or replace any of the charges and terms contained in the standard base rate and rider tariff sheets. The standard base rate and rider charges apply to all customers.

The supplying of, and billing for, service and all conditions applying thereto, are subject to the jurisdiction of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and to Company's Service Regulations currently in effect, as filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, as approved by law.

			KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
No. 201	by authority of an Ord 1-00448.	er of the Kentucky Public Service Co	mmission dated April 18-2012 in Case EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Issued:	April 30, 2012	Issued by Julie Janson, Preside	ent Bunt Kirtley
			EFFECTIVE
			4/30/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)